

**TS 65/2023 (63/2023)**  
**Present: Smt. Jyotshna Roy.**  
**Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) Bishnupur**  
**J/O Code:WB - 00933**

Order no. 14 Dt. 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for SR, WS , WO.

Plaintiff files hazira. No SR is returned.

However, As per resolution dt. 09.08.2024 passed by the Local B.A , Ld. Advocates are not to take part in Judicial work on account of sad demise of Ex- Chief Minister and prayed not to pass any adverse order also.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 04-12-2024 for SR, WS , WO.

Let the effect of Ad-interim order be extended till date.

Dictated & Corrected by me  
Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur