

TS 65/2023 (63/2023)
Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) in-charge, Bishnupur

Order no. 16 Dated 15.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR & AD in respect defendant no.3, 4 & 5 and payment of cost as well as show-cause by defendant no.2 Requisites in the meantime,W.O. by the plaintiff against the application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC in the meantime.

Both parties filed haziras through Ld. Advocate. NO SR/AD is received.

Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-05-2025 for SR & AD in respect defendant no.3, 4 & 5 and payment of cost as well as show-cause by defendant no.2 **Requisites in the meantime**,W.O. by the plaintiff against the application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC in the meantime.

Ad -interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (i/c)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (i/c)