

**TS 65/2023 (63/2023)**  
**Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.**  
**Ld. Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.) , Bishnupur**  
**J/O Code:WB - 01209**

Order no. 18 Dated 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR & AD in respect defendant no.3, 4 & 5 and payment of cost as well as show-cause by defendant no.2 Requisites in the meantime,W.O. by the plaintiff against the application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC in the meantime.

Plaintiff filed memo of appearance.

As per resolution dt. 11.09.2025 Ld. Advocates of the local B.A. prayed to not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 17.01.2026 For SR & AD in respect defendant no.3, 4 & 5 and payment of cost as well as show-cause by defendant no.2 Requisites in the meantime,W.O. by the plaintiff against the application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC in the meantime.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur**