

TS 65/2023 (63/2023)
Present: T. C. Sherpa
Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bishnupur

Order no. 20 Dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for payment of cost by defendant no.1, hearing of temporary injunction application including the application filed by defendant no.1 under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

Plaintiff filed memo of appearance.

Defdt no. 1 entered appearance by filing duly executed vakalatnama of Ld. Advocate and prayed for time for filing WO and WS on the ground stated there in.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

As per resolution dt. 26.02.2026 Ld. Advocates of the local B.A. prayed to not to pass any adverse order.

However Regular PO is On SIR Duty as per direction passed by Hon'ble Apex Court of India in c/w Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.(s) 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026 (PIL-W).

I am in-charge as per Order No 39 dated 26-02-2026 communicated vide Memo No. 604(26)/I-3 dated 26-02-2026 of the Ld District Judge, Bankura.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 11.06.2026 for payment of cost by defendant no.1, hearing of temporary injunction application including the application filed by defendant no.1 under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (I/C)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (I/C)